## THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES RECOGNIZES THE DEDICATED SERVICE OF JEFFREY H. GREENFIELD TO THE CUSTOMERS OF THE LONG ISLAND POWER AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, Jeffrey H. Greenfield is a lifelong Nassau County resident with a distinguished record of service to his community as Trustee of the Village of Rockville Centre, 44-year first responder with the Rockville Centre Fire Department, Director of the Rockville Centre Community Fund, Chair of the Rockville Centre Board of Appeals, Chair of the Nassau County Planning Commission, President of Temple B'nai Sholom, President of the Kiwanis Club, and Trustee of Molloy College; and

WHEREAS, Trustee Greenfield is a local business owner and prominent insurance industry professional, serving as Managing Member of NGL Group L.L.C., and as past president of three major insurance organizations, including the Professional Insurance Agents of New York, the Council of Insurance Brokers of Greater New York, and the Downstate Insurance Agents Association; and

**WHEREAS**, Trustee Greenfield served on the Board of Trustees of the Long Island Power Authority from December 14, 2012 to December 31, 2018; and

**WHEREAS**, Trustee Greenfield used his experience in business, insurance, and local government, as well as his humor, to be a vocal advocate for a smarter, cleaner, and more affordable electric grid for Long Island and the Rockaways; and

**WHEREAS**, Trustee Greenfield diligently and thoughtfully served the people of Long Island and the Rockaways.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Trustees hereby duly recognizes the friendship and faithful service of Trustee Greenfield to the customers of the Long Island Power Authority.

Ralph V. Suozzi, Chair

Mark Fischl, Vice Chair

Elkan Abramowitz

Drew Biondo

Sheldon L. Cohen

Matthew C. Cordaro, Ph.D.

Peter J. Gollon, Ph.D.

Thomas J. McAteer

